Profits and Consumer Welfare (deviation from baseline)
Overall Lender Profits ($b) 7 4 - -4 -10 -11
Bank Profits ($b) 8 4 - -5 -10 -12
Shadow Bank Profits ($b) -1 -1 - 0 1 1
Average # of shadow bank lenders per market 101 101 101 101 101 101

Overall Consumer Surplus ($b) 9 4 - -1 -1 -1
Individual Consumer Surplus ($) 410 203 - -35 -30 -28
Overall Consumer Surplus for Top Income Market ($b) 3 2 - 0 0 0
Overall Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Market ($b) 1 1 - 0 0 0
Individual Consumer Surplus for Top Income Quartile ($) 541 270 - -63 -84 -92
Individual Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Quartile ($) 323 159 - -23 -10 -5

59

Table 10: Counterfactual Analysis – Secondary Market Intervention

 This table shows the impact of secondary market intervention that impacts GSE financing costs. Columns (1)-(3) show the impact of lowering GSE financing costs by 100, 25, and 10 basis
points, respectively. Column (4) shows the 2015 baseline scenario. Columns (5)-(7) show the impact of increasing GSE financing costs by 10, 25, and 100 basis points, respectively. Rows
show the predicted impact of the counterfactual change on various outcomes.

  Changes to GSE Financing Costs
 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
 -100bps -25bps -10bps Baseline +10bps +25bps +100bps

Lending Volumes
Overall Lending Volume ($b) 3,943 2,087 1,847 1,710 1,606 1,490 1,170
Conforming Volume ($b) 3,737 1,865 1,622 1,484 1,378 1,261 936
Jumbo Volume ($b) 205 222 225 226 227 229 234
Bank Volume ($b) 1,480 892 814 775 767 784 881

Loan Financing
Balance Sheet Lending ($b) 205 222 242 382 659 777 881
Share of Loans Financed on Balance Sheet (%) 5% 11% 13% 22% 41% 52% 75%
Share of Conforming Loans Financed on Balance Sheet (%) 0% 0% 1% 10% 31% 43% 69%
Shadow Bank Market Share (%) 62% 57% 56% 55% 52% 47% 25%
Shadow Bank Share of Conforming Loans (%) 66% 64% 64% 63% 61% 56% 31%

Interest Rates (deviation from baseline)
Conforming Interest Rate (%) -0.99% -0.24% -0.09% - 0.08% 0.16% 0.31%
Jumbo Interest Rate (%) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Jumbo - Conforming Spread (%) 0.99% 0.24% 0.09% - -0.08% -0.16% -0.31%

Profits and Consumer Welfare (deviation from baseline)
Overall Lender Profits ($b) 114 19 7 - -5 -11 -28
Bank Profits ($b) 36 6 2 - 0 1 6
Shadow Bank Profits ($b) 78 13 5 - -5 -12 -33
Average # of shadow bank lenders per market 122 106 103 101 99 96 79
Overall Consumer Surplus ($b) 91 15 5 - -1 0 10
Individual Consumer Surplus ($) 3,335 577 187 - -24 93 660
Overall Consumer Surplus for Top Income Market ($b) 32 5 2 - 0 0 5
Overall Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Market ($b) 14 2 1 - 0 0 1
Individual Consumer Surplus for Top Income Quartile ($) 4,038 713 231 - -23 136 898
Individual Consumer Surplus for Bottom Income Quartile ($) 2,852 482 156 - -25 60 487

60

Table 11: Counterfactual Analysis – Conforming Loan Limit

This table shows the impact of altering the conforming loan limit. Column (1) shows the impact of reducing the limit by 25%; Column (2) shows the 2015 baseline scenario; Column (3)
shows the impact of increasing the limit by 25%. Column (4) shows the impact of setting all limits to the lower national limit of $417,000. Column (5) shows the impact of setting all limits
to the higher national limit of $625,000. Rows show the predicted impact of the counterfactual change on various outcomes.

  Changes to Conforming Loan Limit